
HBM OPEN WATER FEBRUARY 20 2022
1km - Overall

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 18:33.5

2 Dean Shard Marion Marlins 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 18:44.1

3 Ian Young Marion Marlins 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 18:51.7

4 Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 20:05.0

5 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 20:18.8

6 Noemie Dez Atlantis 1km 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 20:34.7

7 Chloe Steveson Atlantis 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 21:18.4

8 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 21:21.3

9 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:23.9

10 James Hay Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 21:44.0

11 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 22:00.5

12 James Smyth Western Districts 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 22:37.2

13 Milos Karapandzic Adelaide Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:13.4

14 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:14.9

15 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 23:16.6

16 Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gulley 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 23:18.4

17 Tess Wallbridge Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 23:30.5

18 Heather Carbone Marion Marlins 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 23:49.8

19 Carol Holden Atlantis 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 24:17.8

20 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 24:32.6

21 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 24:54.5

22 Alastair Will Adelaide Masters 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 25:00.1

23 Mark Gordon Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 25:04.2

24 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gulley 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 25:10.8

25 Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 25:14.8

26 Michelle Holton None 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 25:41.9

27 Glen Tindall Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:51.1

28 Jock Smibert None 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 26:06.6

29 Nathan Ross Warrior Swim Project 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 26:10.4

30 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 26:21.9

31 John Clancy Atlantis 1km 55-59 Wetsuit 57 Male 26:23.7

32 Angela Vas Tea Tree Gulley 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 26:25.5

33 Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 26:47.3

34 Simon Modra Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 40 Male 26:53.4

35 John Hemmings Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 27:01.4

36 Sally Bennett Glenelg SLSC 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 27:07.5

37 Mary Lane Tea Tree Gulley 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 27:11.9

38 John McLeod Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:16.9

39 Natalie De Pasquale Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 27:19.8

40 Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:22.9

41 Kim Le Unisa (Please Add Our Club To Your List) 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 27:34.5

42 Judith Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:39.0

43 Ray Smith Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:51.9

44 Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gulley 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 27:54.1

45 Mark Elberg Henley Gurnets 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 54 Male 27:55.8

46 Simon Giessauf Western Districts 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:17.7

47 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:24.2

48 Jill Bann Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:29.9

49 Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:37.7

50 Rachel Petkovic Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 28:41.0

51 Judy Walshe Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:44.1

52 Meredith Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 18-24 No Wetsuit 25 Female 29:44.7

53 Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 30:13.9

54 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 30:31.6

55 Andrew Kay Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:43.3

56 Helen Bickers Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 30:50.9

57 Kelly Magor Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 Wetsuit 40 Female 31:06.6

58 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:09.0

59 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:10.5

60 Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:12.7

61 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:29.9

62 Robert Ferguson Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 32:42.8

63 Joe Bayer Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 32:45.8

64 Darryl Goodmund Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:14.6

65 Robert Beerworth Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 34:39.7

66 Phillip Trapnell Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:43.5

67 Peter Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 35:29.3

68 Gregory Hart Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 35:34.1

69 Alexis Tindall Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 36:06.7

70 Jeremy Stevenson Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 37:24.6

- Polly Bowditch Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female DNF

- Claude Hamam Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 70 Male DNS

- Mark Evans Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male DNS

- Tim Calver Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

- Toni Warner Henley Beach Masters 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female DNS



1km - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 18:33.5

2 Noemie Dez Atlantis 1km 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 20:34.7

3 Chloe Steveson Atlantis 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 21:18.4

4 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 21:21.3

5 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:23.9

6 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 22:00.5

7 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 23:16.6

8 Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gulley 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 23:18.4

9 Tess Wallbridge Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 23:30.5

10 Heather Carbone Marion Marlins 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 23:49.8

11 Carol Holden Atlantis 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 24:17.8

12 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 24:32.6

13 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 24:54.5

14 Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 25:14.8

15 Michelle Holton None 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 25:41.9

16 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 26:21.9

17 Angela Vas Tea Tree Gulley 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 26:25.5

18 Sally Bennett Glenelg SLSC 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 27:07.5

19 Mary Lane Tea Tree Gulley 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 27:11.9

20 Natalie De Pasquale Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 27:19.8

21 Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:22.9

22 Judith Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:39.0

23 Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gulley 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 27:54.1

24 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:24.2

25 Jill Bann Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:29.9

26 Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:37.7

27 Rachel Petkovic Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 28:41.0

28 Judy Walshe Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:44.1

29 Meredith Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 18-24 No Wetsuit 25 Female 29:44.7

30 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 30:31.6

31 Helen Bickers Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 30:50.9

32 Kelly Magor Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 Wetsuit 40 Female 31:06.6

33 Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:12.7

34 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:29.9

35 Alexis Tindall Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 36:06.7

- Polly Bowditch Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female DNF

- Toni Warner Henley Beach Masters 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female DNS

1km - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Dean Shard Marion Marlins 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 18:44.1

2 Ian Young Marion Marlins 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 18:51.7

3 Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 20:05.0

4 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 20:18.8

5 James Hay Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 21:44.0

6 James Smyth Western Districts 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 22:37.2

7 Milos Karapandzic Adelaide Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:13.4

8 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:14.9

9 Alastair Will Adelaide Masters 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 25:00.1

10 Mark Gordon Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 25:04.2

11 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gulley 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 25:10.8

12 Glen Tindall Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:51.1

13 Jock Smibert None 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 26:06.6

14 Nathan Ross Warrior Swim Project 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 26:10.4

15 John Clancy Atlantis 1km 55-59 Wetsuit 57 Male 26:23.7

16 Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 26:47.3

17 Simon Modra Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 40 Male 26:53.4

18 John Hemmings Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 27:01.4

19 John McLeod Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:16.9

20 Kim Le Unisa (Please Add Our Club To Your List) 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 27:34.5

21 Ray Smith Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:51.9

22 Mark Elberg Henley Gurnets 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 54 Male 27:55.8

23 Simon Giessauf Western Districts 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:17.7

24 Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 30:13.9

25 Andrew Kay Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:43.3

26 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:09.0

27 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:10.5

28 Robert Ferguson Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 32:42.8

29 Joe Bayer Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 32:45.8

30 Darryl Goodmund Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:14.6

31 Robert Beerworth Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 34:39.7

32 Phillip Trapnell Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:43.5

33 Peter Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 35:29.3

34 Gregory Hart Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 35:34.1

35 Jeremy Stevenson Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 37:24.6



- Claude Hamam Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 70 Male DNS

- Mark Evans Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male DNS

- Tim Calver Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

2km - Overall

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female 31:14.3

2 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 32:51.3

3 Grace Sampson Tea Tree Gulley 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 32:54.2

4 Andrew Lanyon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 33:36.5

5 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 34:01.5

6 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 34:48.2

7 Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 34:57.6

8 Mark Morelli Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 35:07.2

9 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 35:08.5

10 Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 35:10.4

11 Deborah Wareing Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 35:13.5

12 Karen Candler Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 35:14.9

13 Kate Johnson Marion Marlins 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 35:16.2

14 Joanne Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 36:43.9

15 Tim Burfield Atlantis 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 37:02.8

16 Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 37:10.6

17 Kevin Jackson Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 37:47.0

18 Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 37:48.5

19 Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:49.7

20 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 37:51.1

21 Joshua Fraser Tea Tree Gulley 2km 25-29 Wetsuit 22 Male 37:52.7

22 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 37:59.3

23 Evan Hayes Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 38:13.5

24 Elinor Teo Unisa 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 38:38.9

25 Allana Sagubo University Of South Australia 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 39:01.0

26 Rob Wilson Interstate Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 39:03.9

27 Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 39:24.7

28 Paul Marsden Henley Beach Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 39:54.5

29 Stephen Carthew Marion Marlins 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 40:32.2

30 Katrina Stats Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 45 Female 41:13.0

31 Charles Roberts Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 41:14.4

32 Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 41:15.6

33 Mardi Brain University Of South Australia 2km 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 41:24.1

34 Marc Loader Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 41:26.9

35 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 41:35.4

36 Natalie Noack Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 41:54.1

37 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 42:01.6

38 John Gamlen Tea Tree Gulley 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 42:03.1

39 Glenn Hammond Marion Marlins 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 42:04.6

40 John Hughes Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 42:18.2

41 Kathryn Young Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 42:30.9

42 Kevin Freeman Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 42:53.3

43 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 43:12.1

44 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 43:18.9

45 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 43:51.2

46 Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 44:09.8

47 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 44:55.8

48 Louise Manhire Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 45:01.5

49 Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:04.4

50 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gulley 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 45:11.8

51 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 45:20.3

52 Max Yates Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 45:24.7

53 Lindsay Martin Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:36.7

54 Leonie Webb Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:45.4

55 Sally Natt Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 49:21.6

56 Grant Forrest Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 49:49.8

57 Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 50:30.0

58 Judy Glasgow Western Districts 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 50:37.8

59 Alice Dodd Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 50:42.1

60 Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:00.6

61 Uli Schwarz Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 51:02.9

62 Maurizio Reppucci Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:42.7

63 Radek Sztolc UNI SA 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 52:11.5

64 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 53:33.1

- Gaye Kittel Atlantis 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female DNS

- Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male DNS

- Liam McHugh UNI SA 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male DNS

2km - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female 31:14.3

2 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 32:51.3



3 Grace Sampson Tea Tree Gulley 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 32:54.2

4 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 34:01.5

5 Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 34:57.6

6 Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 35:10.4

7 Deborah Wareing Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 35:13.5

8 Karen Candler Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 35:14.9

9 Kate Johnson Marion Marlins 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 35:16.2

10 Joanne Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 36:43.9

11 Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 37:48.5

12 Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:49.7

13 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 37:59.3

14 Elinor Teo Unisa 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 38:38.9

15 Allana Sagubo University Of South Australia 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 39:01.0

16 Katrina Stats Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 45 Female 41:13.0

17 Mardi Brain University Of South Australia 2km 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 41:24.1

18 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 41:35.4

19 Natalie Noack Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 41:54.1

20 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 42:01.6

21 Kathryn Young Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 42:30.9

22 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 43:12.1

23 Louise Manhire Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 45:01.5

24 Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:04.4

25 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gulley 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 45:11.8

26 Lindsay Martin Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:36.7

27 Leonie Webb Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:45.4

28 Sally Natt Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 49:21.6

29 Judy Glasgow Western Districts 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 50:37.8

30 Alice Dodd Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 50:42.1

31 Uli Schwarz Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 51:02.9

- Gaye Kittel Atlantis 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female DNS

2km - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Andrew Lanyon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 33:36.5

2 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 34:48.2

3 Mark Morelli Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 35:07.2

4 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 35:08.5

5 Tim Burfield Atlantis 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 37:02.8

6 Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 37:10.6

7 Kevin Jackson Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 37:47.0

8 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 37:51.1

9 Joshua Fraser Tea Tree Gulley 2km 25-29 Wetsuit 22 Male 37:52.7

10 Evan Hayes Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 38:13.5

11 Rob Wilson Interstate Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 39:03.9

12 Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 39:24.7

13 Paul Marsden Henley Beach Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 39:54.5

14 Stephen Carthew Marion Marlins 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 40:32.2

15 Charles Roberts Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 41:14.4

16 Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 41:15.6

17 Marc Loader Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 41:26.9

18 John Gamlen Tea Tree Gulley 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 42:03.1

19 Glenn Hammond Marion Marlins 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 42:04.6

20 John Hughes Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 42:18.2

21 Kevin Freeman Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 42:53.3

22 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 43:18.9

23 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 43:51.2

24 Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 44:09.8

25 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 44:55.8

26 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 45:20.3

27 Max Yates Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 45:24.7

28 Grant Forrest Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 49:49.8

29 Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 50:30.0

30 Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:00.6

31 Maurizio Reppucci Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:42.7

32 Radek Sztolc UNI SA 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 52:11.5

33 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 53:33.1

- Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male DNS

- Liam McHugh UNI SA 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male DNS

1km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Meredith Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 18-24 No Wetsuit 25 Female 29:44.7

1km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Noemie Dez Atlantis 1km 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 20:34.7

1km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female



Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 24:32.6

1km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Jeremy Stevenson Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 37:24.6

1km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

- Polly Bowditch Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female DNF

1km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 James Hay Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 21:44.0

2 Simon Modra Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 40 Male 26:53.4

3 Kim Le Unisa (Please Add Our Club To Your List) 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 27:34.5

- Mark Evans Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male DNS

1km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 21:21.3

2 Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gulley 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 23:18.4

3 Natalie De Pasquale Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 27:19.8

- Toni Warner Henley Beach Masters 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female DNS

1km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Simon Giessauf Western Districts 1km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:17.7

1km - 40-44 Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Kelly Magor Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 40-44 Wetsuit 40 Female 31:06.6

1km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 23:16.6

2 Tess Wallbridge Henley Beach Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 23:30.5

3 Michelle Holton None 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 25:41.9

4 Rachel Petkovic Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 28:41.0

5 Alexis Tindall Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 36:06.7

1km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Dean Shard Marion Marlins 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 18:44.1

2 Milos Karapandzic Adelaide Masters 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:13.4

3 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 23:14.9

4 Nathan Ross Warrior Swim Project 1km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 26:10.4

1km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Chloe Steveson Atlantis 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 21:18.4

1km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gulley 1km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 25:10.8

1km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 18:33.5

2 Carol Holden Atlantis 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 24:17.8

3 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 26:21.9

4 Angela Vas Tea Tree Gulley 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 26:25.5

1km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 20:05.0

2 Mark Elberg Henley Gurnets 1km 55-59 No Wetsuit 54 Male 27:55.8

1km - 55-59 Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 John Clancy Atlantis 1km 55-59 Wetsuit 57 Male 26:23.7

1km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:23.9

2 Heather Carbone Marion Marlins 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 23:49.8

3 Sally Bennett Glenelg SLSC 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 27:07.5

4 Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:37.7



1km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 20:18.8

2 James Smyth Western Districts 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 22:37.2

3 Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 26:47.3

4 Robert Ferguson Atlantis 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 32:42.8

5 Peter Dowling Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 35:29.3

1km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 24:54.5

2 Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 25:14.8

3 Mary Lane Tea Tree Gulley 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 27:11.9

4 Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:22.9

5 Judith Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 27:39.0

6 Jill Bann Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:29.9

7 Judy Walshe Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 28:44.1

8 Helen Bickers Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 30:50.9

1km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Mark Gordon Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 25:04.2

2 John Hemmings Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 27:01.4

3 Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 30:13.9

4 Joe Bayer Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 32:45.8

5 Gregory Hart Henley Beach Masters 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 35:34.1

- Claude Hamam Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 65-69 No Wetsuit 70 Male DNS

1km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 22:00.5

2 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gulley 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:24.2

3 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 30:31.6

4 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:29.9

1km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Ian Young Marion Marlins 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 18:51.7

2 Glen Tindall Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:51.1

3 John McLeod Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:16.9

4 Ray Smith Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 27:51.9

5 Andrew Kay Henley Beach Masters 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:43.3

6 Robert Beerworth Atlantis 1km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 34:39.7

1km - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gulley 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 27:54.1

1km - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Alastair Will Adelaide Masters 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 25:00.1

2 Jock Smibert None 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 26:06.6

3 Darryl Goodmund Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:14.6

4 Phillip Trapnell Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 34:43.5

- Tim Calver Atlantis 1km 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

1km - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:12.7

1km - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:09.0

2 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1km 80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 31:10.5

2km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Grace Sampson Tea Tree Gulley 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 32:54.2

2 Elinor Teo Unisa 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 38:38.9

3 Allana Sagubo University Of South Australia 2km 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female 39:01.0

2km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 37:48.5

2km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time



1 Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 37:10.6

2 Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 39:24.7

3 Paul Marsden Henley Beach Masters 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 39:54.5

- Liam McHugh UNI SA 2km 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male DNS

2km - 25-29 Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Joshua Fraser Tea Tree Gulley 2km 25-29 Wetsuit 22 Male 37:52.7

2km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Mardi Brain University Of South Australia 2km 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 41:24.1

2km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female 31:14.3

2 Kate Johnson Marion Marlins 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 35:16.2

3 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 43:12.1

2km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

- Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 2km 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male DNS

2km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 34:57.6

2 Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 35:10.4

3 Joanne Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 36:43.9

4 Katrina Stats Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 45 Female 41:13.0

5 Louise Manhire Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 45:01.5

2km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Evan Hayes Atlantis 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 38:13.5

2 Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 2km 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 41:15.6

2km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 37:59.3

2 Natalie Noack Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 41:54.1

3 Uli Schwarz Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 51:02.9

2km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 35:08.5

2 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 37:51.1

3 Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 44:09.8

4 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 45:20.3

2km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:49.7

2 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 41:35.4

3 Kathryn Young Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 42:30.9

4 Judy Glasgow Western Districts 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 50:37.8

5 Alice Dodd Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 50:42.1

- Gaye Kittel Atlantis 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female DNS

2km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Radek Sztolc UNI SA 2km 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 52:11.5

2km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 32:51.3

2 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 34:01.5

3 Lindsay Martin Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:36.7

4 Leonie Webb Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 45:45.4

5 Sally Natt Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 49:21.6

2km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Tim Burfield Atlantis 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 37:02.8

2 Charles Roberts Marion Marlins 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 41:14.4

3 Marc Loader Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 41:26.9

4 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 43:18.9

5 Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 50:30.0

6 Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:00.6



7 Maurizio Reppucci Henley Beach Masters 2km 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 51:42.7

2km - 55-59 Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:04.4

2km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Karen Candler Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 35:14.9

2 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 42:01.6

3 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gulley 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 45:11.8

2km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 34:48.2

2 Mark Morelli Atlantis 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 35:07.2

3 Rob Wilson Interstate Masters Swimming Club 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 39:03.9

4 Kevin Freeman Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 42:53.3

5 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 2km 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 43:51.2

2km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Deborah Wareing Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 35:13.5

2km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Andrew Lanyon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 33:36.5

2 Kevin Jackson Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 37:47.0

3 John Hughes Not a Masters or Swimming SA Member 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 42:18.2

4 Max Yates Marion Marlins 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 45:24.7

5 Grant Forrest Atlantis 2km 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 49:49.8

2km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Glenn Hammond Marion Marlins 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 42:04.6

2 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 44:55.8

3 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers 2km 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 53:33.1

2km - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 Stephen Carthew Marion Marlins 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 40:32.2

2 John Gamlen Tea Tree Gulley 2km 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 42:03.1


